ChoiceOne
Engineering

Bid	Tab	ul	ati	on
		_		

01	oiceOne	B	ıd T	abula	ation						
Ch	oiceOne 🔻				n of Redkey	Brooks Co	onstruction Co Inc.		E&B Paving, LLC	N/I	lestone Contractors
E	ngineering		2024-2		dkey Project	BIOOKS CC	Fort Wayne, IN		Daleville, IN	IVII	Richmond, IN
REF. ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	ber 18, 2024 TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	GEORGE STREET (DELAWARE STREET TO WAYNE STREET)										
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1164	\$5.00	\$5,820.00	\$2.10	\$2,444.40	\$2.50	\$2,910.00	\$3.20	\$3,724.80
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3493	\$3.00	\$10,479.00	\$2.10	\$7,335.30	\$2.00	\$6,986.00	\$3.15	\$11,002.95
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	388	\$115.00	\$44,620.00	\$95.00	\$36,860.00	\$100.00	\$38,800.00	\$108.00	\$41,904.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	97	\$125.00	\$12,125.00	\$95.00	\$9,215.00	\$110.00	\$10,670.00	\$108.00	\$10,476.00
	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	GALS. EACH	466 7	\$5.00	\$2,330.00	\$3.45	\$1,607.70	\$3.00	\$1,398.00 \$1,155.00	\$2.80	\$1,304.80
720 720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$1,400.00 \$2,200.00	\$200.00 \$50.00	\$1,400.00 \$550.00	\$165.00 \$100.00	\$1,155.00	\$110.00 \$35.00	\$770.00 \$385.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,161.25	\$2,161.25	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	90	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$3.50	\$315.00	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$3.60	\$324.00
	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.85	\$92.50	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$1.90	\$95.00
	TOTAL				\$81,994.00		\$61,981.15		\$66,239.00		\$75,086.55
2	ELM STREET (MAIN STREET TO CENTRAL AVENUE)			4=	4	40.40	4== 4 00	40.50	****	40.00	44 44 60
306 306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y. S.Y.	358 1073	\$5.00 \$3.00	\$1,790.00 \$3,219.00	\$2.10 \$2.10	\$751.80 \$2,253.30	\$2.50 \$2.00	\$895.00 \$2,146.00	\$3.20 \$3.15	\$1,145.60 \$3,379.95
	1-1/2 ± ASPHALT MILLING 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	120	\$115.00	\$3,219.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,146.00	\$108.00	\$12,960.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00
406		GALS.	144	\$5.00	\$720.00	\$3.45	\$496.80	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$2.80	\$403.20
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	33	\$8.00	\$264.00	\$3.50	\$115.50	\$23.00	\$759.00	\$3.60	\$118.80
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	38	\$6.00	\$228.00	\$1.85	\$70.30	\$13.00	\$494.00	\$1.90	\$72.20
	TOTAL				\$27,171.00	_	\$19,402.70		\$21,421.00		\$23,289.75
3	SHERMAN/SHERIDAN STREET (HIGHWAY 1 TO GEORGE STREET)										
	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	329	\$5.00	\$1,645.00	\$2.10	\$690.90	\$2.50	\$822.50	\$3.20	\$1,052.80
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	987	\$3.00	\$2,961.00	\$2.10	\$2,072.70	\$2.00	\$1,974.00	\$3.20	\$3,109.05
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	110	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$108.00	\$11,880.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	28	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$108.00	\$3,024.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	132	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$3.45	\$455.40	\$3.00	\$396.00	\$2.80	\$369.60
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	TOTAL				\$24,616.00	_	\$17,544.00	-	\$18,502.50		\$21,295.45
4	BUTLER STREET (WAYNE STREET TO GRANDVIEW AVENUE)										
	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	151	\$5.00	\$755.00	\$2.10	\$317.10	\$2.50	\$377.50	\$3.20	\$483.20
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	453	\$3.00	\$1,359.00	\$2.10	\$951.30	\$2.00	\$906.00	\$3.15	\$1,426.95
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	51	\$115.00	\$5,865.00	\$95.00	\$4,845.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$108.00	\$5,508.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	13	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$95.00	\$1,235.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$108.00	\$1,404.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	61	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$3.45	\$210.45	\$3.00	\$183.00	\$2.80	\$170.80
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$968.40	\$968.40
	TOTAL				\$12,509.00	_	\$8,293.85	-	\$8,926.50		\$10,216.35
5	CLEVELAND STREET (WAYNE STREET TO GRANDVIEW AVENUE)										
	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	266	\$5.00	\$1,330.00	\$2.10	\$558.60	\$2.50	\$665.00	\$3.20	\$851.20
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	797	\$3.00	\$2,391.00	\$2.10	\$1,673.70	\$2.00	\$1,594.00	\$3.15	\$2,510.55
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	89	\$115.00	\$10,235.00	\$95.00	\$8,455.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$108.00	\$9,612.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	23	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$95.00	\$2,185.00	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$108.00	\$2,484.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	107	\$5.00	\$535.00	\$3.45	\$369.15	\$3.00	\$321.00	\$2.80	\$299.60
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE TOTAL	LFT	12	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$3.50	\$42.00 \$14,028.45	\$23.00	\$276.00 \$15,051.00	\$3.60	\$43.20 \$17,445.55
	TOTAL				\$19,862.00	_	\$14,UZ8.45		\$15,051.00		317,445.55
6	WAYNE STREET (HIGHWAY 1 TO CLEVELAND STREET)										
	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	488	\$5.00	\$2,440.00	\$2.10	\$1,024.80	\$2.50	\$1,220.00	\$3.20	\$1,561.60
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1464	\$3.00	\$4,392.00	\$2.10	\$3,074.40	\$2.00	\$2,928.00	\$3.15	\$4,611.60
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	163	\$115.00	\$18,745.00	\$95.00	\$15,485.00	\$100.00	\$16,300.00	\$108.00	\$17,604.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	41	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$95.00	\$3,895.00	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$108.00	\$4,428.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	196	\$5.00	\$980.00	\$3.45	\$676.20	\$3.00	\$588.00	\$2.80	\$548.80
720		EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL				\$34,682.00	_	\$25,460.40		\$26,611.00	\$3.60	\$31,004.00
7	ASH STREET (HIGH STREET TO MAIN STREET)										
	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	271	\$5.00	\$1,355.00	\$2.10	\$569.10	\$2.50	\$677.50	\$3.20	\$867.20
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	813	\$3.00	\$2,439.00	\$2.10	\$1,707.30	\$2.00	\$1,626.00	\$3.20	\$2,560.95
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	91	\$115.00	\$10,465.00	\$95.00	\$8,645.00	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$108.00	\$9,828.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	23	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$95.00	\$2,185.00	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$108.00	\$2,484.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	109	\$5.00	\$545.00	\$3.45	\$376.05	\$3.00	\$327.00	\$2.80	\$305.20
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
720		EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	30	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$3.60	\$108.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE TOTAL	LFT	60	\$6.00	\$360.00 \$20,679.00	\$1.85	\$111.00 \$14,453.45	\$13.00	\$780.00 \$16,495.50	\$1.90	\$114.00 \$17,912.35
					y20,013.00	_	y14,433.43	-	₹10, 4 73.30		¥11,312.35
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$221,513.00		\$161,164.00		\$173,246.50		\$196,250.00
					,. ,	_	,	-	.,		